1
MAGX-100027-002S0P
 Rev.  V2
GaN Transistor 50 V, 2 W
DC - 2.7 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

4. Turn off VGS.
7
MAGX-100027-002S0P
 Rev.  V2
GaN Transistor 50 V, 2 W
DC - 2.7 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0015245
Evaluation Test Fixture and Recommended Tuning Solution  2.45 - 2.55 GHz
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1 8.2 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0402N8R2BW201
C2 1.2 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0402N1R2BW201
C3 2.7 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0402N2R7BW201
C4 5.6 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0402N5R6BW201
C5 1.0 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0402N1R0BW201
C6, C8 1000 pF +/- 5 % TDK C1608C0G1H102J080AE
C7 0.1 µF +/- 10 % TDK CGJ4J3X7T2D104K125AA
C9 1.0 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0603N1R0BW251
C10 5.6 pF +/- 0.1 pF PPI 0603N5R6BW251
R1 9.1 Ω +/-  5 % Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ9R1X
R2 330 Ω +/-  1 % Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3300X
L1, L2 1.0 nH +/-  5 % Coilcraft 0402HP-1N0XJL
L3 10 nH +/-  5 % Coilcraft 0603CT-10NXJL
L4 4.3 nH +/-  5 % Coilcraft 0603CT-4N3XJL
W1, W2 - - - Shim
Q1 2 W - MACOM MAGX-100027-002S0P
PCB Rogers RO4350, 20mil, 0.5oz Cu, Au Finish